TAXPAYER
1 E.S.P.N.
2 COVANTA BRISTOL
3 CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO.
4 BRISTOL CENTER LLC

5 FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT TRUST

6 WINSTANLEY ENTERPRISES

7 CARPENTER REALTY COMPANY

8 FESTIVAL FUN PARKS

9 HUNTINGTON WOOD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

10 ELK BRISTOL ANNEX LLC

TOTALS

REVISED 1/31/2013

Grand List Analysis

Category
Real Estate

Personal Property
Motor Vehicle
Total

TOP TEN NET ASSESSMENTS
GRAND LIST 2013

REAL ESTATE PERSONAL PROPERTY TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT
114,969,420 105,834,050 220,803,470
44,829,190 1,158,480 45,987,6;70
638,610 41,544,450 42,183,(-)60
32,758,530 - 32,758,5-30
22,126,930 22,500 22,149,4;30
21,738,710 - 21,738,7-10
19,595,072 964,900 20,559,9-72
7,135,940 8,442,540 15,578,4;.80
14,855,190 173,060 15,028,2-50
13,892,620 13,892,6;20
292,540,212 158,139,980 450,680,]-.92

OCTOBER 1, 2013 GRAND TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT

NET GRAND LIST SUMMARY

$3,201,132,622

$268,292,430

$366,288,970
$3,835,714,022

| $3,835,714,022]

5.76%

1.20%

1.10%

0.85%

0.58%

0.57%

0.54%

0.41%

0.39%

0.36%



