

TOP TEN NET ASSESSMENTS
GRAND LIST 2013

TAXPAYER	REAL ESTATE	PERSONAL PROPERTY	TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT	
1 E.S.P.N.	114,969,420	105,834,050	220,803,470	5.76%
2 COVANTA BRISTOL	44,829,190	1,158,480	45,987,670	1.20%
3 CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO.	638,610	41,544,450	42,183,060	1.10%
4 BRISTOL CENTER LLC	32,758,530	-	32,758,530	0.85%
5 FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT TRUST	22,126,930	22,500	22,149,430	0.58%
6 WINSTANLEY ENTERPRISES	21,738,710	-	21,738,710	0.57%
7 CARPENTER REALTY COMPANY	19,595,072	964,900	20,559,972	0.54%
8 FESTIVAL FUN PARKS	7,135,940	8,442,540	15,578,480	0.41%
9 HUNTINGTON WOOD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	14,855,190	173,060	15,028,250	0.39%
10 ELK BRISTOL ANNEX LLC	13,892,620	-	13,892,620	0.36%
TOTALS	292,540,212	158,139,980	450,680,192	
OCTOBER 1, 2013 GRAND TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT			\$3,835,714,022	

REVISED 1/31/2013

Grand List Analysis

<u>Category</u>	<u>NET GRAND LIST SUMMARY</u>
Real Estate	\$3,201,132,622
Personal Property	\$268,292,430
Motor Vehicle	\$366,288,970
Total	\$3,835,714,022